52 Truly International Holdings Limited 信利國際有限公司  Annual Report 2003 年報

11. DIVIDENDS
2003 2002

二零零三年 二零零二年
HK$’000 HK$’000
千港元 千港元

Interim dividend paid of 7 HK cents 已派發中期股息每股7港仙
(2002: 5 HK cents) per share （二零零二年：5港仙） 31,098 22,213

Final dividend proposed of 12 HK cents 建議派發末期股息每股12港仙
(2002: 7 HK cents) per share （二零零二年：7港仙） 53,311 31,098

84,409 53,311

The final dividend of 12 HK cents (2002: 7 HK cents)

per share, amounting to HK$53,311,000, had been

proposed by the directors and is subject to approval by

the shareholders in the forthcoming annual general

meeting.

11. 股息

末期股息每股12港仙（二零零二年：7港仙），達

53,311,000港元已由董事建議，並須經由股東於

應屆股東週年大會上批准。

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS | 財務報表附註
For the year ended 31 December 2003 截至二零零三年十二月三十一日止年度

53Truly International Holdings Limited 信利國際有限公司  Annual Report 2003 年報

12. EARNINGS PER SHARE

The calculation of the basic and diluted earnings per

share is based on the following data:

The adjustment to comparative basic and diluted

earnings per share, arising from the change in accounting

policy shown in note 2 above, is as follows:

Basic Diluted
基本 攤薄

HK cents HK cents
港仙 港仙

Reconciliation of 2002 earnings 二零零二年每股盈利之對賬：
per shares:

Reported figures before adjustments 調整前所報數字 22.1 21.9
Adjustments arising from the 因採納會計實務準則第12號

adoption of SSAP 12 (Revised) （經修訂）而作出調整 1.3 1.3

Restated 重列 23.4 23.2

12. 每股盈利
每股基本盈利及每股攤薄盈利乃按下列數據計

算：

因上文附註第2項所述之會計政策變動而引致之每

股基本盈利及每股攤薄盈利比較數字調整如下：

2003 2002
二零零三年 二零零二年

HK$’000 HK$’000
千港元 千港元

Earnings for the purposes of basic and 用作計算每股基本盈利及
diluted earnings per share 每股攤薄盈利之盈利 192,649 103,836

2003 2002
二零零三年 二零零二年
Number of Number of

shares shares
股數 股數

Weighted average number of 用作計算每股基本盈利之
ordinary shares for the purposes 加權平均普通股數目
of basic earnings per share 444,259,527 444,259,527

Effect of dilutive potential 購股權之潛在普通股
ordinary shares — share options 攤薄影響 13,454,880 3,756,804

Weighted average number of 用作計算每股攤薄盈利之
ordinary shares for the purposes of 加權平均普通股數目
diluted earnings per share 457,714,407 448,016,331

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS | 財務報表附註
For the year ended 31 December 2003 截至二零零三年十二月三十一日止年度

54 Truly International Holdings Limited 信利國際有限公司  Annual Report 2003 年報

13. PROPERTY, PLANT AND EQUIPMENT
Properties Furniture

under Land and and Plant and
development buildings fixtures machinery Motor

發展中 土地及 傢俬及 廠房及 vehicles Total
物業 樓宇 裝置 機器 汽車 總額

HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000
千港元 千港元 千港元 千港元 千港元 千港元

THE GROUP 本集團
COST 成本值
At 1 January 2003 於二零零三年一月一日 45,656 333,955 55,624 793,915 10,575 1,239,725
Currency realignment 貨幣調整 — — 188 — — 188
Reclassification 重新分類 (18,409) 18,409 — — — —